Rainforest/Jungle 12/18/2023

Title Author Call # AR
Who is the Beast? Baker, Keith Big Bake 1.2
Hug Alborough, Jez E Albo
Tall Alborough, Jez E Albo
I'll Protect You from the Jungle Beasts Alexander, Martha G. E Alex 1.6
That Fruit is Mine Allepuz, Anuska E Alle RA
Giraffes Can't Dance Andreae, Giles E Andr 3.8
Who is the Beast? Baker, Keith E Bake 1.2
Story of Little Black Sambo Bannerman, Helen E Bann 3.9
Jungle Drums Base, Graeme E Base 3.6
Umbrella Brett, Jan E Bret RA 2.7
Verdi Cannon, Janell E Cann 34
"Slowly, slowly, slowly," said the Sloth Carle, Eric E Carl 2.8
Great Kapok Tree Cherry, Lynn E Cher 3.8
Koala Lou Fox, Mem E Fox 3.2
King is Naked Gibert, Bruno E Gibe
Monkey Time Hall, Michael E Hall 1
Rum Pum Pum Harrison, David E Harr RA
Animal Boogie Harter, Debbie E Hart 2.8
Who's Got the Etrog Kohuth, Jane E Kohu
Leo the Late Bloomer Kraus, Robert E Krau 1.2
Jungle Bullies Kroll, Steven E Krol 2.6
Beautiful Bananas Laird, Elizabeth E Lair 2
Grumpy Monkey Lang, Suzanne E Lang RA
It's a Tiger LaRochelle, David E Laro RA 14
Score One for the Sloths! Lester, Helen E Lest 3.5
Can You See Me? Lewin, Ted E Lewi
Tiger, Tiger Lillegard, Dee E Lill 2.6
Outback Odyssey Lumry, Amanda E Lumr 4.5
Tigers in Terai Lumry, Amanda E Lumr 3.9
Finding Home Markle, Sandra E Mark 4.5
Elmer McKee, David E McKe 3.2
Edward in the Jungle McPhail, David E McPh 4.3
Over and Under the Rainforest Messner, Kate E Mess
Very Sleepy Sloth Murray, Andrew E Murr 1.9
Hippo Goes Bananas! Murray, Marjorie Dennis E Murr 26
Hotel Jungle Napoli, Donna E Napo 3
If Animals Kissed Goodnight Paul, Ann Whitford E Paul
Ant and the Elephant Peet, Bill E Peet 4.1
Raj, the Bookstore Tiger Pelley, Kathleen E Pell 3.8
Wird Bird Reed, Holcomb E Reed
Furious George Goes Bananas Rex, Michael E Rex 2.6
Curious George Feeds the Animals Rey, Margret E Rey 3.3
Tiny Little Fly Rosen, Michael E Rose 1.1
Follow Me Sandall, Ellie E Sand
Big Little Monkey Schaefer, Carole Lexa  E Scha 3.1
Tiger in My Soup Sheth, Kashmira E Shet 1.5
Jumaniji Van Allsburg, Chris E VanA 3.9
That's Mine! van Zeveren, Michel E Vanz
If You're Happy and You Know It Warhola, James E Warh RA
Hippospotamus Willis, Jeanne E Will 2.1

Hilda Must be Dancing Wilson, Karma E Wils 22



Rainforest/Jungle

Title Author
Deep in the Jungle Yaccarino, Dan
There Was an Old Monkey Who Swallowed a Froc Ward, Jennifer
Jabuti the Tortoise McDermott, Gerald
Lion & the Mouse Pinkney, Jerry
First Nature Encyclopedia First
Amazon Adventure Montgomery, Sy
Tropical Forests Allaby, Michael
First Big Book of the Rain Forest Donohue, Moira
In the Rainforest Duke, Kate
How Monkeys Make Chocolate Forsyth, Adrian
Bloomin' Rainforests Ganeri, Anita
What Can | See in the Rainforest Griffin, Annabel
Looking Into the Rain Forest Huddleston, Emma
Walk in the Rain Forest Johnson, Rebecca
Find It in a Rain Forest Phillips, Dee
Protecting Earth's Rain Forests Welsbacher, Anne
Welcome to the Green House Yolen, Jane
What Do You Find in a Rainforest Tree Kopp, Megan
Rainforest Callery, Sean
Sisters & Brothers: Sibling Relationships in the Ani Jenkins, Steve
Endangered Animals of South America Allgor, Marie
A is for Anaconda: A Rainforest Alphabet Fredericks, Anthony
Rain Forest Animals World Book
Piranhas Aaseng, Nathan
Piranhas Bite Levy, Janey
Green Tree Frogs: Colorful Hiders Lunis, Natalie
Geckos Walk on Walls Tobler, Elise
Iguanas Have an Extra Eye Tobler, Elise
Chameleons Change Color Tobler, Elise
Anaconda Burke, Johanna
Constrictors Gray, Maurice
Boa Constrictor Jones, Cede
Kakapo Rescue: Saving the Worlds Strangest Part Montgomery, Sy
Little Book of Sloth Cooke, Lucy
Let's Look at Sloths Piehl, Janet
Aardvarks Bassier, Emma
Anteaters Rebman, Renee C.
Giant Anteaters Seiple, Samantha
Capybara: The World's Largest Rodent Lunis, Natalie
Okapi Antill, Sara
Big Cats: Hunters of the Night Landau, Elaine
Lions and Tigers Pelusey, Michael
Jaguar: Help Save this Endangered Species! Feinstein, Stephen
Aye-Ayes Bassier, Emma
Looking for Miza: the True Story of a Mountain Gor Hatkoff, Juliana
Jungle Animals Owen, Ruth
Eye of the Forest Kerr, Philip
Jungle Book Kipling, Rudyard
Voyages of Doctor Dolittle Lofting, Hugh
Tigers at Twilight Osborne, Mary Pope

Rumble in the Jungle Stilton, Geronimo

Call #
E Yacc
J 398.2
J 398.2098
J 398.2452
J 508
J 577
J 577.34
J577.34
J577.34
J 577.34
J 577.34
J 577.34
J577.34
J577.34
J 577.34
J577.34
J577.34
J 578.73
J 578.734
J 591.56
J 591.68
J 591.734
J 591.734
J 597
J 597.48
J 597.87
J 597.952
J 597.9542
J 597.956
J 597.96
J 597.96
J 597.96
J 598.71
J 599.313
J 599.313
J 599.314
J 599.314
J 599.314
J 599.359
J 599.638
J 599.75
J 599.75
J 599.755
J 599.83
J 599.884
J 736.982
J Fantasy Kerr Chil 5
J Fantasy Kipl
J Fantasy Loft 2
J Fantasy Osbo 19
J Fantasy Stil 53

12/18/2023

AR
3.5
29
3.8

43
6.7

6.4
3.6

5.7

6.7
3.9

4.2
4.8
4.8
5.3
2.7
6.7
3.2
6.4
5.3
29
3.6
5.8
3.9
4.2

3.6
8.7
3.6
5.8
54
7.5
5.7

4.5



Title
Four Mice Deep in the Jungle
River of No Return
Middleworld
End of the World Club
Jungle Pyramid
Case of the Mysterious Voice
Deadly Curse of Toco-Rey
Lost in the Jungle of Doom
Can You Survive the Jungle?
Andrew Lost in the Jungle
Cryptid Hunters
Rumble in the Rainforest
Mira y La Piedra
El trayecto (The Trek)

Como Consegui Mi Cabeza Humana Reducida

In the Jungle

Fourteen Monkeys
Jaguar vs. Crocodile
Salmon Bears

Sea Wolves

Rainforests

Rainforest

Quick, Little Monkey
Rainforest Food Web
Animals of the Amazon Rain Forest
Zonia's Rain Forest
Aye-Ayes

Alexander von Humboldt
Poem Forest

Watch Out for the Lion
Destiny Finds Her Way
Secrets of the Rain Forest

Rainforest/Jungle

Author
Stilton, Geronimo
Voelkel, Jon
Voelkel, Jon
Voelkel, Jon
Dixon, Franklin W.
Erickson, John
Peretti, Frank
Turner, Tracey
Doeden, Matt
Greenburg, J. C.
Smith, Roland

Hines-Stephens, Sarah

Lilly, Melinda
Jonas, Ann
Stine, R.L.
Ottina, Laura
Stewart, melissa
Simons, Lisa
McAllister, lan
McAllister, lan
Silen, Andrea
Gogerly, Liz
Thomson, Sarah
Meister, Cari
Schuh, Mari
Martinez-Neal, Juana
Sexton, Colleen
Vegara, Maria
Fountain, Carrie
Hartman, Brooke
Engle, Margarita
Brown, Carron

Call #
J Fantasy Stil Gero 5
J Fantasy Voel 3
J Fantasy Voel Jagu 1
J Fantasy Voel Jagu 2
J Mystery Dixo 56
J Mystery Eric 58
J Reality Pere Coop 6
J Reality Turn
J Reality You
J Sci-Fi Gree Andr 15
J Sci-Fi Smit Cryp 1
J Sci-Fi Wond
J Spa 398.2
J Spa F Jona
J Spa F Stin
JR Otti
E Stew
J 599.75
J 599.78
J 599.773
J577.34
J 577.34
E Thom
J 577.34
J 591.734
E Mart
J 599.83
E Vega
E Foun
E Hart RA
J 599.313

12/18/2023

AR
3.1
4.7

5
5
5
4.5
5.1

3.5
4.9
5.2

4.2
4.4
6.5
7.1

1.9

23
2.1



