

## Rainforest/Jungle

12/18/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Who is the Beast?	Baker, Keith	Big Bake	1.2
Hug	Alborough, Jez	E Albo	
Tall	Alborough, Jez	E Albo	
I'll Protect You from the Jungle Beasts	Alexander, Martha G.	E Alex	1.6
That Fruit is Mine	Allepuz, Anuska	E Alle	RA
Giraffes Can't Dance	Andreae, Giles	E Andr	3.8
Who is the Beast?	Baker, Keith	E Bake	1.2
Story of Little Black Sambo	Bannerman, Helen	E Bann	3.9
Jungle Drums	Base, Graeme	E Base	3.6
Umbrella	Brett, Jan	E Bret	RA 2.7
Verdi	Cannon, Janell	E Cann	3.4
"Slowly, slowly, slowly," said the Sloth	Carle, Eric	E Carl	2.8
Great Kapok Tree	Cherry, Lynn	E Cher	3.8
Koala Lou	Fox, Mem	E Fox	3.2
King is Naked	Gibert, Bruno	E Gibe	
Monkey Time	Hall, Michael	E Hall	1
Rum Pum Pum	Harrison, David	E Harr	RA
Animal Boogie	Harter, Debbie	E Hart	2.8
Who's Got the Etrog	Kohuth, Jane	E Kohu	
Leo the Late Bloomer	Kraus, Robert	E Krau	1.2
Jungle Bullies	Kroll, Steven	E Krol	2.6
Beautiful Bananas	Laird, Elizabeth	E Lair	2
Grumpy Monkey	Lang, Suzanne	E Lang	RA
It's a Tiger	LaRochelle, David	E Laro	RA 1.4
Score One for the Sloths!	Lester, Helen	E Lest	3.5
Can You See Me?	Lewin, Ted	E Lewi	
Tiger, Tiger	Lillegard, Dee	E Lill	2.6
Outback Odyssey	Lumry, Amanda	E Lumr	4.5
Tigers in Terai	Lumry, Amanda	E Lumr	3.9
Finding Home	Markle, Sandra	E Mark	4.5
Elmer	McKee, David	E McKe	3.2
Edward in the Jungle	McPhail, David	E McPh	4.3
Over and Under the Rainforest	Messner, Kate	E Mess	
Very Sleepy Sloth	Murray, Andrew	E Murr	1.9
Hippo Goes Bananas!	Murray, Marjorie Dennis	E Murr	2.6
Hotel Jungle	Napoli, Donna	E Napo	3
If Animals Kissed Goodnight	Paul, Ann Whitford	E Paul	
Ant and the Elephant	Peet, Bill	E Peet	4.1
Raj, the Bookstore Tiger	Pelley, Kathleen	E Pell	3.8
Wird Bird	Reed, Holcomb	E Reed	
Furious George Goes Bananas	Rex, Michael	E Rex	2.6
Curious George Feeds the Animals	Rey, Margret	E Rey	3.3
Tiny Little Fly	Rosen, Michael	E Rose	1.1
Follow Me	Sandall, Ellie	E Sand	
Big Little Monkey	Schaefer, Carole Lexa	E Scha	3.1
Tiger in My Soup	Sheth, Kashmira	E Shet	1.5
Jumanji	Van Allsburg, Chris	E VanA	3.9
That's Mine!	van Zeveren, Michel	E Vanz	
If You're Happy and You Know It	Warhola, James	E Warh	RA
Hippopotamus	Willis, Jeanne	E Will	2.1
Hilda Must be Dancing	Wilson, Karma	E Wils	2.2

## Rainforest/Jungle

12/18/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Deep in the Jungle	Yaccarino, Dan	E Yacc	3.5
There Was an Old Monkey Who Swallowed a Frog	Ward, Jennifer	J 398.2	2.9
Jabuti the Tortoise	McDermott, Gerald	J 398.2098	3.8
Lion & the Mouse	Pinkney, Jerry	J 398.2452	
First Nature Encyclopedia	First	J 508	
Amazon Adventure	Montgomery, Sy	J 577	7
Tropical Forests	Allaby, Michael	J 577.34	
First Big Book of the Rain Forest	Donohue, Moira	J 577.34	
In the Rainforest	Duke, Kate	J 577.34	4.3
How Monkeys Make Chocolate	Forsyth, Adrian	J 577.34	6.7
Bloomin' Rainforests	Ganeri, Anita	J 577.34	
What Can I See in the Rainforest	Griffin, Annabel	J 577.34	
Looking Into the Rain Forest	Huddleston, Emma	J 577.34	4
Walk in the Rain Forest	Johnson, Rebecca	J 577.34	
Find It in a Rain Forest	Phillips, Dee	J 577.34	
Protecting Earth's Rain Forests	Welsbacher, Anne	J 577.34	6.4
Welcome to the Green House	Yolen, Jane	J 577.34	3.6
What Do You Find in a Rainforest Tree	Kopp, Megan	J 578.73	
Rainforest	Callery, Sean	J 578.734	
Sisters & Brothers: Sibling Relationships in the Ani	Jenkins, Steve	J 591.56	5.7
Endangered Animals of South America	Allgor, Marie	J 591.68	5
A is for Anaconda: A Rainforest Alphabet	Fredericks, Anthony	J 591.734	6.7
Rain Forest Animals	World Book	J 591.734	3.9
Piranhas	Aaseng, Nathan	J 597	7
Piranhas Bite	Levy, Janey	J 597.48	
Green Tree Frogs: Colorful Hiders	Lunis, Natalie	J 597.87	4.2
Geckos Walk on Walls	Tobler, Elise	J 597.952	4.8
Iguanas Have an Extra Eye	Tobler, Elise	J 597.9542	4.8
Chameleons Change Color	Tobler, Elise	J 597.956	5.3
Anaconda	Burke, Johanna	J 597.96	2.7
Constrictors	Gray, Maurice	J 597.96	6.7
Boa Constrictor	Jones, Cede	J 597.96	3.2
Kakapo Rescue: Saving the Worlds Strangest Parr	Montgomery, Sy	J 598.71	6.4
Little Book of Sloth	Cooke, Lucy	J 599.313	5.3
Let's Look at Sloths	Piehl, Janet	J 599.313	2.9
Aardvarks	Bassier, Emma	J 599.314	3.6
Anteaters	Rebman, Renee C.	J 599.314	5.8
Giant Anteaters	Seiple, Samantha	J 599.314	3.9
Capybara: The World's Largest Rodent	Lunis, Natalie	J 599.359	4.2
Okapi	Antill, Sara	J 599.638	4
Big Cats: Hunters of the Night	Landau, Elaine	J 599.75	3.6
Lions and Tigers	Pelusey, Michael	J 599.75	
Jaguar: Help Save this Endangered Species!	Feinstein, Stephen	J 599.755	8.7
Aye-Ayes	Bassier, Emma	J 599.83	3.6
Looking for Miza: the True Story of a Mountain Gor	Hatkoff, Juliana	J 599.884	5.8
Jungle Animals	Owen, Ruth	J 736.982	
Eye of the Forest	Kerr, Philip	J Fantasy Kerr Chil 5	5.4
Jungle Book	Kipling, Rudyard	J Fantasy Kipl	7.5
Voyages of Doctor Dolittle	Lofting, Hugh	J Fantasy Loft 2	5.7
Tigers at Twilight	Osborne, Mary Pope	J Fantasy Osbo 19	3
Rumble in the Jungle	Stilton, Geronimo	J Fantasy Stil 53	4.5

## Rainforest/Jungle

12/18/2023

Title	Author	Call #	AR
Four Mice Deep in the Jungle	Stilton, Geronimo	J Fantasy Stil Gero 5	3.1
River of No Return	Voelkel, Jon	J Fantasy Voel 3	4.7
Middeworld	Voelkel, Jon	J Fantasy Voel Jagu 1	5
End of the World Club	Voelkel, Jon	J Fantasy Voel Jagu 2	5
Jungle Pyramid	Dixon, Franklin W.	J Mystery Dixo 56	5
Case of the Mysterious Voice	Erickson, John	J Mystery Eric 58	4.5
Deadly Curse of Toco-Rey	Peretti, Frank	J Reality Pere Coop 6	5.1
Lost in the Jungle of Doom	Turner, Tracey	J Reality Turn	
Can You Survive the Jungle?	Doeden, Matt	J Reality You	
Andrew Lost in the Jungle	Greenburg, J. C.	J Sci-Fi Gree Andr 15	3.5
Cryptid Hunters	Smith, Roland	J Sci-Fi Smit Cryp 1	4.9
Rumble in the Rainforest	Hines-Stephens, Sarah	J Sci-Fi Wond	5.2
Mira y La Piedra	Lilly, Melinda	J Spa 398.2	
El trayecto (The Trek)	Jonas, Ann	J Spa F Jona	
Como Consegui Mi Cabeza Humana Reducida	Stine, R.L.	J Spa F Stin	
In the Jungle	Ottina, Laura	JR Otti	
Fourteen Monkeys	Stewart, melissa	E Stew	4.2
Jaguar vs. Crocodile	Simons, Lisa	J 599.75	4.4
Salmon Bears	McAllister, Ian	J 599.78	6.5
Sea Wolves	McAllister, Ian	J 599.773	7.1
Rainforests	Silen, Andrea	J 577.34	
Rainforest	Gogerly, Liz	J 577.34	
Quick, Little Monkey	Thomson, Sarah	E Thom	1.9
Rainforest Food Web	Meister, Cari	J 577.34	
Animals of the Amazon Rain Forest	Schuh, Mari	J 591.734	2.3
Zonia's Rain Forest	Martinez-Neal, Juana	E Mart	2.1
Aye-Ayes	Sexton, Colleen	J 599.83	
Alexander von Humboldt	Vegara, Maria	E Vega	
Poem Forest	Fountain, Carrie	E Foun	
Watch Out for the Lion	Hartman, Brooke	E Hart	RA
Destiny Finds Her Way	Engle, Margarita	J 599.313	
Secrets of the Rain Forest	Brown, Carron		